BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

In the Matter of

Ron Paul 2012 Presidential Campaign Committee, Inc. and Lori Pyeatt in her official capacity as treasurer; Dimitri Kesari; Designer Goldsmiths, Inc.; Ken Sorenson MUR 6800

CERTIFICATION

)

I, Dayna C. Brown, recording secretary for the Federal Election Commission executive

session on March 19, 2019, do hereby certify that the Commission decided by a vote of 4-0 to

take the following actions:

- 1. Enter into pre-probable cause conciliation with Ron Paul 2012 Presidential Campaign Committee and Lori Pyeatt in her official capacity as treasurer prior to a finding of probable cause to believe.
- 2. Enter into pre-probable cause conciliation with Designer Goldsmiths, Inc. prior to a finding of probable cause to believe.
- 3. Approve the proposed Conciliation Agreements, as recommended in the Second General Counsel's Report dated November 7, 2018, except that the Conciliation Agreement with Designer Goldsmiths, Inc. and Dimitri Kesari be recaptioned to "In the Matter of Designer Goldsmiths, Inc.," and all references to Dimitri Kesari be stricken.
- 4. Close the file with respect to Kent Sorenson.
- 5. Close the file with respect to Dimitri Kesari.
- 6. Approve the appropriate letters.

Page 2

Federal Election Commission Certification for MUR 6800 March 19, 2019

Commissioners Hunter, Petersen, Walther, and Weintraub voted affirmatively for the

decision.

Attest:

March 21, 2019 Date

Bro

Dayna C. Brown Secretary and Clerk of the Commission